UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

v.

IMMERSION CORPORATION, Patent Owner

CASE: IPR2016-01381 Patent No. 8,773,356

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. NATHAN DELSON



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner, Apple Inc., by and through its attorneys, will conduct examination by deposition of Dr. Nathan Delson. Dr. Delson's deposition will take place commencing at 9:00 a.m. (local time) on July 18, 2017, and, if necessary, will continue on July 19, 2017, commencing at 9:00 a.m. (local time), at the office of Irell & Manella LLP, 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900, Los Angeles, CA 90067. The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths and will be recorded using audiotape and/or stenographic means with real-time transcription. The parties have agreed to the date and time of the deposition and the availability of the witness.

Respectfully Submitted,

/James M. Heintz/
James M. Heintz
Reg. No. 41,828

DLA Piper LLP (US)
11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 300
Reston, VA 20190
(703) 773-4148

Attorneys for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing instrument was served via electronic mail on June 22, 2017 on the following:

Michael R. Fleming	Babak Redjaian
Irell & Manella LLP	Irell & Manella LLP
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite	1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite
900	900
Los Angeles, CA 90067-4276	Los Angeles, CA 90067-4276
-	_
mfleming@irell.com	bredjaian@irell.com
ImmersionIPR@irell.com	ImmersionIPR@irell.com

Dated: June 22, 2017 Respectfully Submitted,

/James M. Heintz/

James M. Heintz Reg. No. 41,828

DLA Piper LLP (US)

11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 300

Reston, VA 20190

Apple-Immersion-IPRs@dlapiper.com

Phone: 703-773-4148 Fax: 703-773-5200

Brian Erickson Reg. No. 48,828

DLA Piper LLP (US)

401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2500

Austin, TX 78701

Brian.erickson@dlapiper.com

Phone: 512-457-7059 Fax: 512-721-2263

Attorneys for Petitioner Apple Inc.

